is hereby accorded to the following remuneration, benefits and amenities, paid/payable to 
Mr. Arunkumar Mahabirprasad Jatia (DIN: 01104256), the Whole-time Director, 
designated as Executive Chairman of the Company, with effect from 01st August, 2026 up 
to 31st July, 2028: 

(a) Remuneration at the rate of Rs. 16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand Only) per month including Dearness Allowance. 

(b) Rent free furnished residential accommodation, the Company paying or 

reimbursing all rents, rates, taxes of his residential accommodation OR an 
allowance in lieu thereof at the rate of Rs. 12,20,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs 
Twenty Thousand Only) per month. 

(c) All actual Expenses on electricity, gas, water, upkeep, repairs & maintenance 

(including expenditure paid to Housing Society Association etc., towards 
maintenance) and property tax of the residential accommodation. 

(d) Actual medical expenses including health insurance premium, hospitalization,

[...]

(f) Membership fees including entrance and other fees for Clubs. 

(g) Personal accident insurance premium. 

(h) Benefits and Amenities: 

(a) Company’s contribution to Provident Fund and Superannuation Scheme. 

However, such contribution in aggregate, shall not exceed Rs. 7,50,000/- 
(Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) in a year; 

(b) Gratuity as per the Company’s rules applicable to its Executive Staff Members. 

With the benefits of transfer of his accumulated balances/contributions in Provident 
Fund and Superannuation Fund and accumulated service with AMJ Land Holdings

[...]

(c) Rent free furnished residential accommodation, the Company paying or 

reimbursing all rents, rates, taxes and other expenses for the upkeep and 
maintenance of his residential accommodation OR an allowance in lieu thereof at 
the rate of Rs. 4,08,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Eight Thousand Only) per month. 

(d) Actual expenses of electricity, gas and water, furnishing, of the residential 

accommodation. 

(e) Actual medical expenses including health insurance premium, hospitalization, 
nursing home charges, surgical charges and travelling expenses incurred for

[...]

(g) Membership fees including entrance and other fees for any two clubs. 

(h) Personal accident insurance premium. 

(i) Participation in the Provident Fund and Superannuation Scheme, subject, 

however, that the Company's contribution in aggregate, shall not exceed Rs. 
7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) in a year. 

(j) Gratuity as per the Company’s rules applicable to its Executive staff members. 

(k) i) Annual leave with full pay and other benefits for a period of one month with  

benefit of encashment of unutilized leave at the end of the tenure.